

Akelius Residential Property AB (publ)

Akelius ends credit rating agreement with Fitch

Akelius has today ended the credit rating agreement with Fitch Ratings.

The rating for the entities Akelius Residential Property AB and Akelius Property Financing B.V. will be withdrawn, accordingly.

Akelius continues to be rated under the credit rating agreement with Standard & Poor's.

CEO, Ralf Spann

- We added Fitch in 2021 before the disposal of our portfolio in Sweden, Denmark and Germany

Given our strong financial position, there is no need for two ratings

Berlin, 2024-04-05

Ralf Spann CEO +49 173 643 65 90 ralf.spann@akelius.de

This information is information that Akelius Residential Property AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation.

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 10.30am CEST on 5 April 2024.

Akelius Residential Property AB's D-shares are listed on Nasdag First North Growth Market Stockholm.

Avanza Bank is the Certified Adviser of the company, ca@avanza.se, +46-8-409 421 20.